

VOTE SHEET

DATE: April 2, 1991

RE: ~~DOCKET NO. 910293-TI~~ - Initiation of show cause proceedings against INTEGRATEL, INC. for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Integretel, Inc. be required to show cause why it should not be fined \$3,600 for not responding to requests for information from staff in a timely manner as required by Commission rules.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket remain open pending resolution of the show cause proceeding.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

J. Terry Keason

Michael W. ...

W. ...

Jerry ...

Bob ...

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03218 APR-3 1991

PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING